THIS TRUST	DEED mode at 17th	volument dy	<u> </u>
SCOTT ALLEN	DEED, made this17thday o	June	01
		- Julie	19 between

Mountain Title Company of Klamath County PHILIP J. ANDREWS

as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as:
The N1/2 of Lot 20 and all of Lot 21 in Block 30 of SECOND ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED SECOND AND JUNIOR TO A REAL ESTATE CONTRACT IN FAVOR OF PHILIP E. TOUT AND MARGIE R. TOUT, AS VENDORS.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connecnow or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now of hereatter attached to of used in the state.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

(\$21,000.00)

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note
sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of the security of the maturity of the property or the final payment of a promisery in the security of the debt secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirs then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this insinherein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, frantor agrees:

1 To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon;

2. To comparing any waste of said property.

3. To comply with all manner any buildings or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and payaby or destroyed thereon, and payaby with all of deal costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all one all costs incurred therefor, or a creating said productions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said production; it is the beneficiary or executing such linancing statementry; if the beneficiary or failing same in the proper public officer or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made be searched to the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other hardes as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and any such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and any such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other harders as the said premises against loss or damage by life and such other latters, all it the grantor shall fail lor any reason to the beneficiary as soon as insured; the production of the said such other loss of the said such othe

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of entirent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for use that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for use the proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by frantor use the proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon presentable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the sicilary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedeness and execured hereby; and kernel and the balance applied upon the indebtedeness and execured hereby; and kernel and the balance applied upon the indebtedeness and execute such instruments ashall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and root time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property the farintee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proal of the threathless therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proal of the threathless therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proal of the threathless therein. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by Krantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any time without notice, either in the same of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter any after the indebtedness hereby secured, enter any and the proposed by a court, and without soon, by a part or by a receiver to be appropriately on any part thereot, in its owers upon and take possession of said property, the indebtedness hereby secured, enter any continuing reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such tents, issues and profits or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or various any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby immediately hereunder or invalidate any act done various any defection may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortiage or direct the trustee of loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortiage or direct the trustee of loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortiage or direct the trustee of core

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one paced or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel parcels are auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the property so the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be considered in the deed of the trustee, but including the kindle delivers, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds as ale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale including the compensation of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale including recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinstead. and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by witten instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the motivation instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the motivation provided to country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and solidated is made a public record as provided by law Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

Deputy

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SERVICE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	KKKKKKKKKK	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
secured hereby, whether o	o, inures to the benefit of and binds all p nuccessors and assigns. The term beneficiary or not named as a beneficiary herein. In co ine and the neuter, and the singular number	shall mean the ho	older and owner, including pledg	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said grantor has hered	into set his hand	the day and veer first above	e written.
	· -	Saul	(An)	0
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delet	e, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) i	. Met	FF Listen	
as such word is defined in	a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credito the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the	, 50011 1155	EN FULTON	e e e
beneficiary MUST comply wi	ith the Act and Regulation by making required	i		
If compliance with the Act is	use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent not required, disregard this notice.	•		
		,**************************************		***************************************
	CM AMP OF OPPOSIT	Klama	. Vh	<i>i</i> - 1
	STATE OF OREGON, County of	/) ss. /_ /	19 91
OTARIA	This instrument was ackno- by Scott Allen Fulton	wledged before n	ne on	ll, 19.1,
	<i>Dy</i>	••••••	••••••	
			ne on	, 19,
6. A D B P 1 3 8 1	by		***************************************	
	as	·····		
or of the second	of	····/	······································	·
		[Mand	11/11.10mm	wil
		Javo	Alabaan D	- Lie 4 0 4
	·	My commission		ublic for Oregon
		My commission	expites	
				at a second
	REQUEST FOR FU	LL RECONVEYANCE		
	To be used only when o	bligations have been paid	d.	
				:
TO:	, Truste	e ·		.*
The undersigned is	the legal owner and holder of all indebted	ness secured by the	e foregoing trust deed. All sun	s secured by said
trust deed have been full	y paid and satistied. You hereby are direct	ed, on payment to	you of any sums owing to you	under the terms of
said trust deed or pursua	ant to statute, to cancel all evidences of in	ndebtedness secured	f by said trust deed (which are	e delivered to you
	id trust deed) and to reconvey, without war			said trust deed the
estate now neid by you u	nder the same. Mail reconveyance and doc	uments to		***
		20.30 8.40		4
DATED:	, 19		••••••••••••	
			Danafinian	
			Beneficiary	
De not lose or destroy th	is Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both mu			
20 not 1010 of desiroy (s.	is from David Ox the Hole Wolth if section. Boin me	st be delivered to the fr	vies for concellation before reconveyant	te Will be mude.
	to the contract of the contrac			
				\$3.55
METTON				
TRUST	DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	1
(FORM No.			County of	} \$88.
				} \$88.
(FORM No	CD., PORTLAND, ORE.		County of	ss.
Scott Allen Fu	lton		County of I certify that the wi was received for record or of	ss. thin instrument the day , 19,
Scott Allen Fu	lton		County ofI certify that the wi was received for record or	ss. thin instrument the day , 19,
Scott Allen Fu	lton OR 97601	RESERVED	County of I certify that the wi was received for record or of	thin instrument to theday , 19, I., and recorded
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaster Klamath Falls,	Iton OR 97601 Grantor SPACE F	RESERVED	County of	ss. thin instrument the day 19, 1, and recordedon
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaste Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andro	Iton C OR 97601 Grantor SPACE F		County of	thin instrument day 19, 19, 19, on tee/file/instru-
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaster Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andre 1777 NW 173rd	OR 97601 Grantor EWS AVe., #608	OR	County of	thin instrument to the
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaste Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andre	OR 97601 Grantor EWS AVe., #608 97006	OR	County of	thin instrument to the
Scott Allen Fu. 1829 Landcaste Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andr. 1777 NW 173rd Beaverton, OR	CO. PORTLAND. ORE. Iton C OR 97601 Grantor EWS AVE., #608 97006 Beneticiary	OR	County of	thin instrument to the
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaster Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andre 1777 NW 173rd Beaverton, OR	CO. POPTLAND. ORE. Iton C OR 97601 Grantor EWS AVE., #608 97006 Beneticiary G RETURN TO	OR	County of	thin instrument to the
Scott Allen Fu 1829 Landcaste Klamath Falls, Philip J. Andre 1777 NW 173rd, Beaverton, OR	CO. POPYLAND. ORE. Iton C OR 97601 Grantor EWS AVE., #608 97006 Beneticiary G RETURN TO COmpany	OR	County of	thin instrument day 19, 19, 19, on tee/file/instrument No, said County.

30333

Exhibit "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Real Estate Contract now of record which was recorded on October 22, 1987, in Volume M87, Page 19117, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of PHILIP E. TOUT AND MARGIE R. TOUT, as Vendor, which secured the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note recorded in favor of PHILIP E. TOUT AND MARGIE R. TOUT, and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Contract, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by the Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

•				
Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co.	the	20th	day
	19 91 at 10:03 o'clock AM., and dul		ol. <u>M91</u>	
of	Mortgages on Page 1182	22		
	Freelyn Biohn	County Clark		

FEE \$18.00

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

By Quelene Mulendere